
    
        

         

 

 

    
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

  
  

         

           
   

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

  
 

         

           
   

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

  
   

 
         

  
   

 
         

  
   

 
         

  
   

 
         

  
   

         

  
   

         

             
             
           

Fiscal Year 2022 
BPAT, CSI, Water & Wastewater Operator Program Results 

4th Quarter (June 1, 2022 – August 31, 2022) 

New Renewal Total Tests Tests Percent New Renewal Total 
Applications Applications Applications Administered Passed Passed Licenses Licenses Current 
Received Received Received Issued Issued Licenses 

Backflow Prevention 
Assembly Tester 

267 327 594 297 111 37.4% 99 318 5,673 

Grand Totals: 267 327 594 297 111 37.4% 99 318 5,673 

New Renewal Total Tests Tests Percent New Renewal Total 
Applications Applications Applications Administered Passed Passed Licenses Licenses Current 
Received Received Received Issued Issued Licenses 

Customer Service 
Inspector 

81 153 234 176 62 35.2% 56 140 2,167 

Grand Totals: 81 153 234 176 62 35.2% 56 140 2,167 

New Renewal Total Tests Tests Percent New Renewal Total 
Applications Applications Applications Administered Passed Passed Licenses Licenses Current 

Ground Water 
Received Received Received Issued Issued Licenses 

Treatment Operator - 35 59 94 68 21 30.9% 21 57 774 
B 
Ground Water 
Treatment Operator - 130 237 367 244 105 43.0% 92 239 3,377 
C 
Surface Water 
Treatment Operator - 54 62 116 104 28 26.9% 26 57 913 
B 
Surface Water 
Treatment Operator - 67 121 188 96 55 57.3% 55 121 1,817 
C 
Water Distribution 
Operator - B 
Water Distribution 
Operator - C 
Water Operator - A 
Water Operator - D 

48 

138 

65 
525 

49 

235 

88 
107 

97 

373 

153 
632 

111 

240 

131 
933 

24 

103 

27 
360 

21.6% 

42.9% 

20.6% 
38.6% 

22 

99 

25 
349 

47 

227 

89 
104 

682 

3,688 

1,268 
4,212 

Grand Totals: 1,062 958 2,020 1,927 723 n/a 689 941 16,731 



    
        

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

   

      

      

 

   

      

      

 

   

      

      

 

 

 

     

      

               
        

 

 

 

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

            
           

Fiscal Year 2022 
BPAT, CSI, Water & Wastewater Operator Program Results 

4th Quarter (June 1, 2022 – August 31, 2022) 

Water Operations Companies 

New 
Applications 
Received 

4 

Renewal 
Applications 
Received 

3 

Total 
Applications 
Received 

7 

Tests 
Administered 

0 

Tests 
Passed 

0 

Percent 
Passed 

0.0% 

New 
Licenses 
Issued 

4 

Renewal 
Licenses 
Issued 

3 

Total 
Current 
Licenses 

119 
Grand Totals: 4 3 7 0 0 n/a 4 3 119 

Compare FY22_Q4 to FY22_Q3 

BPAT -

 Total Applications received increased 3.2%

 Total Tests Administered increased 13.1%

Water -

 Total Applications received increased 11.3%

 Total Tests Administered increased 23%

CSI -

 Total Applications received increased 9.0%

 Total Tests Administered increased 71.0%

Water Operations Companies -

 Total Applications received increased 42.9%

 Trend for the last 5 years: FY18 = 120, FY19 = 117, FY20 =
109, FY21 = 116 and FY22 = 119


