Fiscal Year 2022 BPAT, CSI, Water & Wastewater Operator Program Results 4th Quarter (June 1, 2022 – August 31, 2022)

	New Applications Received	Renewal Applications Received	Total Applications Received	Tests Administered	Tests Passed	Percent Passed	New Licenses Issued	Renewal Licenses Issued	Total Current Licenses
Backflow Prevention Assembly Tester	267	327	594	297	111	37.4%	99	318	5,673
Grand Totals:	267	327	594	297	111	37.4%	99	318	5,673
	New Applications Received	Renewal Applications Received	Total Applications Received	Tests Administered	Tests Passed	Percent Passed	New Licenses Issued	Renewal Licenses Issued	Total Current Licenses
Customer Service Inspector	81	153	234	176	62	35.2%	56	140	2,167
Grand Totals:	81	153	234	176	62	35.2%	56	140	2,167
	New Applications Received	Renewal Applications Received	Total Applications Received	Tests Administered	Tests Passed	Percent Passed	New Licenses Issued	Renewal Licenses Issued	Total Current Licenses
Ground Water Treatment Operator - B	35	59	94	68	21	30.9%	21	57	774
Ground Water Treatment Operator - C	130	237	367	244	105	43.0%	92	239	3,377
Surface Water Treatment Operator - B	54	62	116	104	28	26.9%	26	57	913
Surface Water Treatment Operator - C	67	121	188	96	55	57.3%	55	121	1,817
Water Distribution Operator - B	48	49	97	111	24	21.6%	22	47	682
Water Distribution Operator - C	138	235	373	240	103	42.9%	99	227	3,688
Water Operator - A	65	88	153	131	27	20.6%	25	89	1,268
Water Operator - D	525	107	632	933	360	38.6%	349	104	4,212
Grand Totals:	1,062	958	2,020	1,927	723	n/a	689	941	16,731

Fiscal Year 2022 BPAT, CSI, Water & Wastewater Operator Program Results 4th Quarter (June 1, 2022 – August 31, 2022)

	New Applications Received	Renewal Applications Received	Total Applications Received	Tests Administered		Percent Passed	New Licenses Issued	Renewal Licenses Issued	Total Current Licenses
Water Operations Companies	4	3	7	0	0	0.0%	4	3	119
Grand Totals:	4	3	7	0	0	n/a	4	3	119

Compare FY22_Q4 to FY22_Q3

BPAT -

- Total Applications received increased 3.2%
- Total Tests Administered increased 13.1%

Water -

- Total Applications received increased 11.3%
- Total Tests Administered increased 23%

CSI -

- Total Applications received increased 9.0%
- Total Tests Administered increased 71.0%

Water Operations Companies -

- Total Applications received increased 42.9%
- Trend for the last 5 years: FY18 = 120, FY19 = 117, FY20 = 109, FY21 = 116 and FY22 = 119